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Market Exchange FBc Trading Hours
(London Time)

Minimum
Price
Movement

Minimum Bet
(Tick Value)

Currency Initial Margin
Requirement
(IMR)

10 YEAR NOTE
5 YEAR NOTE
2 YEAR NOTE
MINI DOW

CBOT
CBOT
CBOT
CBOT 

06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00

0.5
0.5
0.25
1

15.625
15.625
15.625
5

USD
USD
USD
USD 

750
550 
450 
1950

www.cme.com

E-MINI - S&P 500
E-MINI - NASDAQ
EURO FX
BRITISH POUND
SWISS FRANC
JAPANESE YEN
EURODOLLAR

CME
CME
CME
CME
CME
CME
CME 

06.30 - 21.15
06.30 - 21.15
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00
06.30 - 22.00

0.25
0.5
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.000001
0.0001

12.5
10
12.5
6.5
12.5
12.5
12.5

USD
USD
USD
USD
USD
USD
USD 

4000
3750
2000
1400
1900
2565
700

www.eurexchange.com

DAX
EUROSTOXX
EURO SCHATZ
EURO BOBL
EURO BUND

EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX
EUREX

07.50 - 19.00
07.50 - 19.00
07.00 - 18.00
07.00 - 18.00
07.00 - 18.00

0.5
1
0.5
1
1

12.5
10
5
10
10

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

8200
2300
350
850
1500

www.euronext.com

FTSE 100 FUTURE
LONG GILT
EURIBOR
SHORT STERLING
EURO SWISS
EURODOLLAR
COCOA

LIFFE
LIFFE
LIFFE
LIFFE
LIFFE
LIFFE
LIFFE 

08.00 - 17.30
08.00 - 18.00
07.00 - 21.00
07.30 - 18.00
07.30 - 18.00
07.00 - 21.00
09.30 - 16.50

0.5
1
0.5
1
1
0.5
1

5
10
12.5
12.5
25
12.5
10

GBP
GBP
EUR
GBP
CHF
USD
GBP

1300
1230
375
250
475
615
580

www.cbot.com

Market Contract Months,
Serial Months

Last trading days and times

10 YEAR NOTE
5 YEAR NOTE
2 YEAR NOTE
MINI DOW

March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec

2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time
2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time
2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time
2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 22.00 London Time

www.cme.com

E-MINI - S&P 500
E-MINI - NASDAQ
EURO FX
BRITISH POUND
SWISS FRANC
JAPANESE YEN
EURODOLLAR

www.eurexchange.com

DAX
EUROSTOXX
EURO SCHATZ
EURO BOBL
EURO BUND

www.euronext.com

FTSE 100 FUTURE
LONG GILT
EURIBOR

SHORT STERLING

EURO SWISS
EURODOLLAR

COCOA

MARKET INFORMATION
Below are the markets that FuturesBetting.com offers bets on. If there is a market that is not here that you would
like to see listed please e-mail enquiries@futuresbetting.com.

March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
+4 serial months

3 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 21.15 London Time
3 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 21.15 London Time
3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time
3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time
3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time
3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time
3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time

March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec

2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 19.00 London Time
2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 19.00 London Time
Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Time
Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Time
Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Time

March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
+4 serial months
March, June, Sept, Dec
+2 serial months
March, June, Sept, Dec
March, June, Sept, Dec
+4 serial months
March, May, July, Sept, Dec

2 business days prior to 3 rd Friday of contract month at 17.30 London Time
3 business days prior to 1st day of contract month at 18.00 London Time
Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 18.00 London Time

2 days prior to the 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 18.00 London Time

Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 18.00 London Time
Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 21.00 London Time

13 days prior to the last business day of the contract month at 16.50 London Time



e.g.:

Market
A/c Balance
Initial Margin per lot
Lots overnight
Lots intra-day

Bobl
€24,000
€1,200
20
40 

e.g.:

Market
A/c Balance
Initial Margin per lot
Lots overnight
Lots intra-day

Short Sterling 1x1 spread
£12,000
£125
96
192 

e.g.:

Market

A/c Balance
Initial Margin per lot
Lots overnight
Lots intra-day

10yr note/5yr note intra market
1x2 spread
$33,000
$1,620
10x20
20x40 

e.g.:

Market

A/c Balance
Initial Margin per lot
Lots overnight
Lots intra-day

Gilt/Bund cross market
7x10 ratio spread
£20,000 
£1,600 
7x10
14x20 

Please note these are examples only. Margins and ratios are subject to change.

MARGIN
Intra-day margins are half initial or overnight margin requirement. Each day, 15 Minutes before the close of
FuturesBetting.com trading sessions, margin requirements will be deemed to be overnight.

Margin on spreads and butterfly's will be treated as half the margin requirement of the equivalent outright.

Intra market spreads will be margined on the higher outright side.

Cross market spreads will be margined as individual outrights


