

## **MARKET INFORMATION**

Below are the markets that FuturesBetting.com offers bets on. If there is a market that is not here that you would like to see listed please e-mail enquiries@futuresbetting.com.

Market	Exchange	FBc Trading Hours (London Time)	Minimum Price Movement	Minimum Bet (Tick Value)	Currency	Initial Margin Requirement (IMR)
www.cbot.com						
10 YEAR NOTE 5 YEAR NOTE 2 YEAR NOTE MINI DOW	CBOT CBOT CBOT CBOT	06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00	0.5 0.5 0.25	15.625 15.625 15.625 5	USD USD USD USD	750 550 450 1950
www.cme.com						
E-MINI - S&P 500 E-MINI - NASDAQ EURO FX BRITISH POUND SWISS FRANC JAPANESE YEN EURODOLLAR	CME CME CME CME CME CME	06.30 - 21.15 06.30 - 21.15 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00 06.30 - 22.00	0.25 0.5 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.00001 0.00001	12.5 10 12.5 6.5 12.5 12.5 12.5	USD USD USD USD USD USD USD	4000 3750 2000 1400 1900 2565 700
www.eurexchange.com						
DAX EUROSTOXX EURO SCHATZ EURO BOBL EURO BUND	EUREX EUREX EUREX EUREX EUREX	07.50 - 19.00 07.50 - 19.00 07.00 - 18.00 07.00 - 18.00 07.00 - 18.00	0.5 1 0.5 1	12.5 10 5 10 10	EUR EUR EUR EUR	8200 2300 350 850 1500
www.euronext.com						
FTSE 100 FUTURE LONG GILT EURIBOR SHORT STERLING EURO SWISS EURODOLLAR COCOA	LIFFE LIFFE LIFFE LIFFE LIFFE LIFFE LIFFE	08.00 - 17.30 08.00 - 18.00 07.00 - 21.00 07.30 - 18.00 07.30 - 18.00 07.00 - 21.00 09.30 - 16.50	0.5 1 0.5 1 1 0.5 1	5 10 12.5 12.5 25 12.5 10	GBP GBP EUR GBP CHF USD GBP	1300 1230 375 250 475 615 580

Market	Contract Months, Serial Months	Last trading days and times		
www.cbot.com				
10 YEAR NOTE 5 YEAR NOTE 2 YEAR NOTE MINI DOW	March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec	2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time 2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time 2 business days prior to the first day of the contract month at 20.00 London Time 2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 22.00 London Time		
www.cme.com				
E-MINI - S&P 500 E-MINI - NASDAQ EURO FX BRITISH POUND SWISS FRANC JAPANESE YEN EURODOLLAR	March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec +4 serial months	3 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 21.15 London Time 3 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 21.15 London Time 3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time 3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time 3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time 3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time 3rd business day preceeding 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 22.00 London time		
www.eurexchange.com				
DAX EUROSTOXX EURO SCHATZ EURO BOBL EURO BUND	March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec	2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 19.00 London Time 2 business days prior to 3rd Friday of contract month at 19.00 London Time Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Tir Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Tir Five exchange trading days prior to the delivery day of the relevant contract month at 18.00 London Tir		
www.euronext.com				
FTSE 100 FUTURE LONG GILT EURIBOR SHORT STERLING	March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec +4 serial months March, June, Sept, Dec +2 serial months	2 business days prior to 3 rd Friday of contract month at 17.30 London Time 3 business days prior to 1st day of contract month at 18.00 London Time Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 18.00 London Time 2 days prior to the 3rd Wednesday of contract month at 18.00 London Time		
EURO SWISS EURODOLLAR COCOA	March, June, Sept, Dec March, June, Sept, Dec +4 serial months March, May, July, Sept, Dec	Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 18.00 London Time Five business days prior to the third Wednesday of the contract month at 21.00 London Time  13 days prior to the last business day of the contract month at 16.50 London Time		



## **MARGIN**

Intra-day margins are half initial or overnight margin requirement. Each day, 15 Minutes before the close of FuturesBetting.com trading sessions, margin requirements will be deemed to be overnight.

Margin on spreads and butterfly's will be treated as half the margin requirement of the equivalent outright.

Intra market spreads will be margined on the higher outright side.

Cross market spreads will be margined as individual outrights

e.g.:		e.g.:	
Market A/c Balance Initial Margin per lot Lots overnight Lots intra-day	Bobl €24,000 €1,200 20 40	Market A/c Balance Initial Margin per lot Lots overnight Lots intra-day	Short Sterling 1x1 spread £12,000 £125 96 192
e.g.:		e.g.:	
Market  A/c Balance Initial Margin per lot Lots overnight Lots intra-day	10yr note/5yr note intra market 1x2 spread \$33,000 \$1,620 10x20 20x40	Market  A/c Balance Initial Margin per lot Lots overnight Lots intra-day	Gilt/Bund cross market 7x10 ratio spread £20,000 £1,600 7x10 14x20

Please note these are examples only. Margins and ratios are subject to change.